features
 Maxim Compatible
 3.3V and 5V Versions
 Isolation to 6kVDC
 Under Approval to BS EN 60950
 Frequency Range to 500kHz
 Toroidal Construction
 Industry Standard Pinout

ES
Pulse Transformers 4-65
ordering information
Part
Number
Input
Voltage
(V)
Output
Voltage
(V)
Output
Current
max. (mA)
Isolation
Voltage
(VDC)
Turns
Ratio
Package
Style
76253/35 3.3 5.0 100 1500 1: 5 1
76253/35KV4 3.3 5.0 100 4000 1: 5 1
76253/35EN 3.3 5.0 100 6000 1: 5 2
76253/55 5.0 5.0 200 1500 1:1.31 1
76253/55KV4 5.0 5.0 200 4000 1:1.36 1
76253/55EN 5.0 5.0 200 6000 1:1.33 2
76253 SERIES
MAX253 Compatible Converter Transformers
4-66
outline dimensions